

F
SLP(C)No. 241 OF 2002

ITEM No.37

Court No.10

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.241/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2001 in LPA 556/01
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

RAMGARH CANTONMENT BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With office report

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Manita Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master