

\$ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.3 SECTION IIIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4498 OF 2002

RAMGARH CANTONMENT BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.B.Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.B.Singh, Adv.
Nos.1 & 2 Mr. Nilesh Sinha, Adv.

For RR No.3 Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudharshan Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Resuming his arguments at 11.40 a.m., Mr. S.B.Sanyal, Senior Advocate appearing for the appellants concluded at 2.15 p.m. whereafter Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv. appearing for the State made his submissions till 2.40 p.m. Then, Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate appearing for respondent No.3(the contractor) addressed the Court up to 3.00 p.m. Again, Mr. S.B.Sanyal, Senior Advocate addressed the Court for a while.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions be filed by Friday the 07th March, 2008.

(Subhash Chander) (Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Madhu Bala)
Court Master Court Master Sr.PA

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master