

ITEM NO.1B

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4498 OF 2002

RAMGARH CANTONMENT BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE ASHOK BHAN AND DALVEER BHANDARI, JJ.]

Date: 11/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nilesh Sinha, Adv. for
Nos.1 & 2 Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.

For RR No.3 Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudharshan Saran, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and His Lordship.

For the reasons given in the reported judgment, this appeal is dismissed with costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

[Reportable signed judgment is placed on the File]